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Yorkshire Green Energy Enablement
(GREEN) DCO Schedule of Changes to the
Book of Reference (parts 1 to 5)

Document control

Version History

Document Version Status Description / Changes
05/04/2023 A FINAL First Issue
26/04/2023 B FINAL Final Issue B
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TABLE 1 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 1 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT
DEADLINE 21)

Plot
Number

Contact Name

Nature

Change Made

Comment for Change

>
T
o
o

Northern Powergrid
(Northeast) plc (Company

3> 3>
G leo

>
i
o
>

Al-07

No. 02906593)

Rights

Interest added

Interest added as per first registration of HM Land Reqistry title

NYK492087

B1-02

N/A

N/A

Plot description

Plot description changed from ‘agricultual land and overhead

updated

electricity cables (Plainville Hall Farm)’ to ‘agricultural land and
overhead electricity cables (Plainville Hall Farm)’

B2-25

N/A

N/A

Plot removed

Plot removed from Order Limits

B2-26

N/A

N/A

Plot area updated

Plot area changed from 8714 square metres to 12048 square

metres

B4-22

N/A

N/A

Plot description

Plot description changed from ‘agricultural land, hedgerow and and

updated

overhead electricity cables (Thickpenny Forge)’ to ‘agricultural land,

hedgerow and overhead electricity cables (Thickpenny Forge)’

B1-19,

Shedden Farms Limited

B1-21,

(Company No. 00815212)

B1-22,
B1-23,
B1-24,
B1-25,
B1-30,
B1-33,
B1-34,
B1-38,
B1-39,
B1-40,
B1-41,

Rights

Address updated

Address changed from Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningborough

York YO30 1AP to Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningbrough York
YO30 1AP
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B1-63

E2-18 N/A N/A Plot description Plot description changed from ‘agricultural land, hedgerow,
updated watercourseand overhead electricity cables (land lying to the north

of B1217)’ to ‘agricultural land, hedgerow, watercourse and

overhead electricity cables (land lying to the north of B1217)’

E6-28, Alan Robert Aspinall Freeholder, Occupier| Address updated Address changed from Hall Farm Bungalow 4 Hall Park Farm

E6-30 Micklefield Leeds West Yorkshire LS25 4AQ to Mill Farm

Newthorpe South Milford Leeds LS25 6JS
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TABLE 2 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 2 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT
DEADLINE 21)

Plot Contact Name Nature Change Made Comment for Change
Number

Al1-02 Northern Powergrid Rights Interest added Interest added as per first registration of HM Land Reqistry title
. | (Northeast) plc (Company NYK492087
No. 02906593)

B1-19, Shedden Farms Limited Rights Address updated | Address changed from Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningborough
B1-21, | (Company No. 00815212) York YO30 1AP to Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningbrough York
B1-22, YO30 1AP

E6-28, Alan Robert Aspinall Freeholder, Occupier, Address updated Address changed from Hall Farm Bungalow 4 Hall Park Farm
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E6-30

Micklefield Leeds West Yorkshire LS25 4A0 to Mill Farm

Newthorpe South Milford Leeds LS25 6JS
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TABLE 3 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 3 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT
DEADLINE 21)

Plot Contact Name Nature Change Made Comment for Change
Number

>

1-0
1-
1-

N

Northern Powergrid Rights Interest added Interest added as per first registration of HM Land Reqistry title
. | (Northeast) plc (Company NYK492087
No. 02906593)

> >
a1 [w

0
0
-0
Al-07
B1-02 N/A N/A Plot description Plot description changed from ‘agricultual land and overhead
updated electricity cables (Plainville Hall Farm)’ to ‘agricultural land and
overhead electricity cables (Plainville Hall Farm)’

B2-26 N/A N/A Plot area updated |Plot area changed from 8714 square metres to 12048 square metres

B4-22 N/A N/A Plot description | Plot description changed from ‘agricultural land, hedgerow and and
updated overhead electricity cables (Thickpenny Forge)’ to ‘agricultural land,
hedgerow and overhead electricity cables (Thickpenny Forge)’
B1-19, Shedden Farms Limited Rights Address updated | Address changed from Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningborough
B1-21, | (Company No. 00815212) York YO30 1AP to Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningbrough York
B1-22, YO30 1AP

B1-23,
B1-24,
B1-25,
B1-30,
B1-33,
B1-34,
B1-38,
B1-39,
B1-40,
B1-41,
B1-43,
B1-45,

>
[y
(o))
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E2-18 N/A

N/A

Plot description

updated

Plot description changed from ‘agricultural land, hedgerow,
watercourseand overhead electricity cables (land lying to the north of

B1217)’ to ‘agricultural land, hedgerow, watercourse and overhead

electricity cables (land lying to the north of B1217)’
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TABLE 4 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 4 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT
DEADLINE 21)

No interests were identified which should be included in this part
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TABLE 5 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 5 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT
DEADLINE 21)

No land was identified which should be included in this part
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