

#### Page intentionally blank

# Yorkshire Green Energy Enablement (GREEN) DCO Schedule of Changes to the Book of Reference (parts 1 to 5) Document control

Version History					
Document	Version	Status	Description / Changes		
05/04/2023	А	FINAL	First Issue		
26/04/2023	<u>B</u>	<u>FINAL</u>	Final Issue B		

#### Contents table of Schedule of Changes to the Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 24)

Parts	Page Number(s)
Table 1 Schedule of Changes to Part 1 Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 24)	1- <u>2<del>13</del></u>
Table 2 Schedule of Changes to Part 2 Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 24)	<u>3-4</u> 14-25
Table 3 Schedule of Changes to Part 3 Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 24)	<u>5-626-29</u>
Table 4 Schedule of Changes to Part 4 Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 24)	<u>7</u> 30
Table 5 Schedule of Changes to Part 5 Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 24)	<u>8</u> 31

## TABLE 1 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 1 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 24)

Plot Number	Contact Name	Nature	Change Made	Comment for Change
A1-02, A1-03, A1-05, A1-06, A1-07	Northern Powergrid (Northeast) plc (Company No. 02906593)	<u>Rights</u>	Interest added	Interest added as per first registration of HM Land Registry title NYK492087
<u>B1-02</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plot description updated	Plot description changed from 'agricultual land and overhead electricity cables (Plainville Hall Farm)' to 'agricultural land and overhead electricity cables (Plainville Hall Farm)'
<u>B2-25</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plot removed	Plot removed from Order Limits
<u>B2-26</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plot area updated	Plot area changed from 8714 square metres to 12048 square metres
<u>B4-22</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plot description updated	Plot description changed from 'agricultural land, hedgerow and and overhead electricity cables (Thickpenny Forge)' to 'agricultural land, hedgerow and overhead electricity cables (Thickpenny Forge)'
B1-19, B1-21, B1-22, B1-23, B1-24, B1-25, B1-30, B1-33, B1-34, B1-38, B1-39, B1-40, B1-41,	Shedden Farms Limited (Company No. 00815212)	<u>Rights</u>	Address updated	Address changed from Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningborough York YO30 1AP to Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningbrough York YO30 1AP

B1-43, B1-45, B1-46, B1-48, B1-60, B1-61, B1-62, B1-63				
<u>E2-18</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plot description updated	Plot description changed from 'agricultural land, hedgerow, watercourseand overhead electricity cables (land lying to the north of B1217)' to 'agricultural land, hedgerow, watercourse and overhead electricity cables (land lying to the north of B1217)'
<u>E6-28,</u> <u>E6-30</u>	Alan Robert Aspinall	Freeholder, Occupier	Address updated	Address changed from Hall Farm Bungalow 4 Hall Park Farm  Micklefield Leeds West Yorkshire LS25 4AQ to Mill Farm  Newthorpe South Milford Leeds LS25 6JS

## TABLE 2 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 2 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 24)

Plot Number	Contact Name	Nature	Change Made	Comment for Change
A1-02, A1-03, A1-05, A1-06,	Northern Powergrid (Northeast) plc (Company No. 02906593)	Rights	Interest added	Interest added as per first registration of HM Land Registry title  NYK492087
A1-07 B1-19, B1-21, B1-22,	Shedden Farms Limited (Company No. 00815212)	<u>Rights</u>	Address updated	Address changed from Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningborough York YO30 1AP to Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningbrough York YO30 1AP
B1-23, B1-24, B1-25, B1-30,				
B1-33, B1-34, B1-38, B1-39,				
B1-40, B1-41, B1-43, B1-45,				
B1-46, B1-48, B1-60, B1-61,				
B1-62, B1-63 E6-28,	Alan Robert Aspinall	Freeholder, Occupier	Address updated	Address changed from Hall Farm Bungalow 4 Hall Park Farm

<u>E6-30</u>		Micklefield Leeds West Yorkshire LS25 4AQ to Mill Farm
		Newthorpe South Milford Leeds LS25 6JS

## TABLE 3 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 3 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 24)

Plot Number	Contact Name	Nature	Change Made	Comment for Change
A1-02, A1-03, A1-05, A1-06, A1-07	Northern Powergrid (Northeast) plc (Company No. 02906593)	<u>Rights</u>	Interest added	Interest added as per first registration of HM Land Registry title  NYK492087
<u>B1-02</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plot description updated	Plot description changed from 'agricultual land and overhead electricity cables (Plainville Hall Farm)' to 'agricultural land and overhead electricity cables (Plainville Hall Farm)'
<u>B2-26</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plot area updated	Plot area changed from 8714 square metres to 12048 square metres
<u>B4-22</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plot description updated	Plot description changed from 'agricultural land, hedgerow and and overhead electricity cables (Thickpenny Forge)' to 'agricultural land, hedgerow and overhead electricity cables (Thickpenny Forge)'
B1-19, B1-21, B1-22, B1-23, B1-24, B1-25, B1-30, B1-33, B1-34, B1-38, B1-39, B1-40, B1-41, B1-43, B1-45,	Shedden Farms Limited (Company No. 00815212)	<u>Rights</u>	Address updated	Address changed from Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningborough York YO30 1AP to Shipton Grange Shipton By Beningbrough York YO30 1AP

B1-46, B1-48, B1-60, B1-61, B1-62, B1-63				
<u>E2-18</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plot description updated	Plot description changed from 'agricultural land, hedgerow, watercourseand overhead electricity cables (land lying to the north of B1217)' to 'agricultural land, hedgerow, watercourse and overhead electricity cables (land lying to the north of B1217)'

## TABLE 4 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 4 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 24)

No interests were identified which should be included in this part

## TABLE 5 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 5 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 24)

No land was identified which should be included in this part

#### Page intentionally blank